Terms of Service

### 1. Introduction

These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern the use of CraftByte Studio's website. By accessing this site, you accept these Terms.

### 2. Nature of Service

This website is an informational platform presenting the services offered by CraftByte Studio. It does not involve transactions, user accounts, or any form of paid service.

# 3. Intellectual Property

All content, including text, graphics, and branding, is the property of CraftByte Studio by Radoslaw Mazurczak

and may not be copied or used without permission.

# 4. Limitation of Liability

We are not responsible for any direct or indirect damages resulting from the use of this website. External links provided on the site are not under our control, and we do not endorse third-party content.

# 5. Changes to Terms

We may update these Terms from time to time. Continued use of the site implies acceptance of any modifications.

# 6. Governing Law

These Terms are governed by the laws of Poland. Any disputes shall be resolved in the courts of Poznan.

7. Contact Us

For any inquiries, you can reach us at:

CraftByte Studio by Radoslaw Mazurczak

Polska, Poznan

NIP 6653074082

Email: RMazurczak@protonmail.com